profit is estimated in line with Company’s targets. In addition, potential loss of asset assignment in the
form of Cash to become Treasury Stock will not significantly affect Company’s revenue. Company
believes that transaction implementation of Buy Back Shares will not have adverse material impact
against Company business activities considering that Company has sufficient working capital and cash
flow to perform transaction financing in conjunction with Company’s business activities.

C. PROFORMA EARNING PER COMPANY SHARE AFTER THE PLAN OF SHARES BUY BACK IS
PERFORMED, BY TAKING INTO ACCOUNT OF THE DECREASING REVENUE

The following are proforma of Total Asset, Equity, Net Profit,  EPS, ROA and ROE as highlight
Consolidation Financial Statement by date of September 30, 2015 by taking into account of all programs
of Company Buy Back Shares in the amount of Rp750,000,000,000,- (seven hundred and fifty billion
Rupiah) and transaction cost (broker cost and other costs) in relation to transaction of Company Buy Back
Shares.

(in million Rupiah, except for EPS, ROA and ROE)
 Period of Financial Statement

Ended on September 30, 2015
Before Buy Back Impact After Buy Back

Total Asset 456,462,560 (750,000) 455,712,560
Equity 63,637,415 (750,000) 62,887,415
Retain Earning 5,997,962 (3,013) 5,994,949
Earning Per Share (EPS) 321,63 2.44 324.07
Return On Asset (ROA) 2.45% - 2.45%
Return On Equity (ROE) 16.06% 0.01% 16.07%

Assumption: Fund placement on Fasbi with interest rate of 5.5% pa

The above analysis indicates there are no significant changes from Shares Buy Back to Company financial
indicator.

D. SHARE PRICE LIMITATION IN THE FRAMEWORK OF COMPANY SHARES BUY BACK

Company Buy Back Shares will be performed in lower price or equal to the offering price previously
occurred.

E. TERM OF IMPLEMENTATION OF COMPANY SHARES BUY BACK

Shares Buy Back will be performed for 3 months commencing from the date of this Information Disclosure